THIS IS A DECISION PAPER

TO:

HARDIN COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

FROM:

teresa morgan, Superintendent
DATE:

January 19th, 2016
SUBJECT:
APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS 3 FOR THE CECILIA VALLEY PROJECT.
ISSUE:   


This is a change order debit totaling $ 3,839 needed for electrical and data wiring that were not included the construction documents.  Pricing is based off unit pricing from the bid documents.
FACTS:
[image: image1.png]teference: CVES PR#4

.1a, NO CHANGE

1 duplex receptacle

1 data Stub up @ $44.00

2 data drops 100t @ $2.20
SHT E3.2B

1 data stub up @ $44.00

5 data drops 950ft @ $2.20
SHT E3.3A

1 data stub up @ $44.00

2 data drops 200FT @ $2.20
SHT E3.4A

1 data stub up @ $44.00

2 data drops 200FT @ $2.20

NON UNIT PRICE WORK
T 2B
2 Clocks @ 196.50

15% Profit & Overhead :

Total:

$66.00

$44.00
$220.00

$44.00
$2,090.00

$44.00
$440.00

$440.00

$393.00

$58.00

$3,839.00




RECOMMENDATION


I RECOMMEND THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs #3 for the Cecilia Valley project totaling $ 3,839.
RECOMMENDED MOTION


I MOVE THE BOARD APPROVE CHANGE ORDERs # 6-8 for the cecilia Valley project in the amount of $ 3,983.
